Whether the Listed Entity has issued any partly paid up shares?
Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Convertible Securities ?

Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Warrants ?

Whether the Listed Entity has any shares against which depository receipts are issued?

Whether the Listed Entity has any shares in locked-in?

Whether any shares held by promoters are pledge or otherwise encumbered?

Whether company has equity shares with differential voting rights?

Whether the listed entity has any significant beneficial owner?

(A) Promoter & Promoter
Group

(B) Public 12,695 81,76,057

10 46,53,832

(C1) Shares underlying DRs

(C2) Shares held by
Employee Trust

(C) Non Promoter-Non
Public

Grand Total 12,705 1,28,29,889

Note:C=C1+C2
Grand Total=A+B+C

Summary statement holding of specified securities

46,53,832 36.27
81,76,057 63.73
0.00

0.00

0.00

1,28,29,889 100.00

46,53,832

81,76,057

1,28,29,889

36.27

63.73

0.00

0.00

0.00

100.00

2,00,000

2,00,000

4.30

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1.56

Quarter ending :June 2020

No

No

No

Yes

No

46,53,832

80,34,369

1,26,88,201



Al) Indian
Individuals/Hindu undivided Family

DAVULURI SUCHETH RAO

GANNABATHULA VENKATA
KRISHNA RAMA RAO

DAVULURI VIJAYA RAO

RAMAMOHAN RAO DAVULURI

GANNABATHULA VEERAVENKATA
SATYANARAYANAMURTY

DAVULURI SAHARSH RAO
GANNABATHULA UMA BALA
DAVULURI ROHINI NIVEDITHA RAO
GANNABATHULA SUBBAYAMMA
Sub Total Al

A2) Foreign

Individuals (NonResident Individuals/
Foreign Individuals)

VELUGUBANTI S PRASADARAO
SURYANARAYANA M SIRAM
Sub Total A2

A=A1+A2
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Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group

46,53,632
3,37,542
45,467
6,13,338
32,03,474
30,501
2,53,487
6,409

1,63,414

46,53,632

200
100
100
200

46,53,832

46,53,632
3,37,542
45,467
6,13,338
32,03,474
30,501
2,53,487
6,409

1,63,414

46,53,632

200
100
100
200

46,53,832

0.00

36.27

2.63

0.35

4.78

24.97

0.24

1.98

0.05

1.27

0.00

36.27

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

36.27

2,00,000

2,00,000

2,00,000

2,00,000

0.00

430

0.00

0.00

0.00

6.24

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

430

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

430

46,53,632
3,37,542
45,467
6,13,338
32,03,474
30,501
2,53,487
6,409

1,63,414

46,53,632

200
100
100
200

46,53,832



Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Public shareholder

B1) Institutions 0 0 0.00 0.00

Mutual Funds/ 4 532302 5,32,302 4.15 5,32,302 4.15 5,31,902
gjlf(l}ilf\{lg]sj"ll?ggé)LHPl%AFRUl\lgg HEALTHCARE AND 1 493048 4,93,048 3.84 4,93,048 3.84 4,93,048
Alternate Investment Funds 1 567838 5,67,838 4.43 5,67,838 443 5,67,838
MALABAR VALUE FUND 1 567838 5,67,838 4.43 5,67,838 443 5,67,838
Foreign Portfolio Investors 8 2666917 26,66,917 20.79 26,66917 20.79 26,66,917
ICG Q LIMITED 1 250000 2,50,000 1.95 2,50,000 1.95 2,50,000
MALABAR INDIA FUND LIMITED 1 1277096 12,77,096 9.95 12,77,096 9.95 12,77,096
STEADVIEW CAPITAL MAURITIUS LIMITED 1 1000000 10,00,000 7.79 10,00,000 7.79 10,00,000
Financial Institutions/ Banks 2 26253 26,253 0.20 26,253 0.20 25,753
Any Other (specify) 3 4800 4,800 0.04 4,800 0.04 4,700
Sub Total B1 18 3798110 37,98,110 29.60 37,98,110 29.60 37,97,110
?nzd)iaCentral Government/ State Government(s)/ President of 0 0 0.00 0.00

B3) Non-Institutions 0 0 0.00 0.00

Individual share capital upto Rs. 2 Lacs 11996 2438967 24,388,967 19.01 24,38,967 19.01 23,33,830
Individual share capital in excess of Rs. 2 Lacs 12 905746 9,05,746 7.06 9,05,746 7.06 9,05,746
ROHINTON SOLI SCREWVALA 1 290085 2,90,085 2.26 2,90,085 2.26 2,90,085
NBFCs registered with RBI 1 100 100 0.00 100 0.00 100
Any Other (specify) 668 1033134 10,33,134 8.05 10,33,134 8.05 9,97,583
KEDIA SECURITIES PRIVATE LIMITED 1 250000 2,50,000 1.95 2,50,000 1.95 2,50,000
Sub Total B3 12677 4377947 43,77,947 34.12 43,77,947 34.12 42,37,259
B=B1+B2+B3 12695 8176057 81,76,057 63.73 81,76,057 63.73 80,34,369

Details of the shareholders acting as persons in Concert including their Shareholding (No. and %):

Details of Shares which remain unclaimed may be given here along with details such as number of shareholders, outstanding shares held in demat/unclaimed suspense account, voting rights which are frozen etc.

Note

(1) PAN would not be displayed on website of Stock Exchange(s).

(2) The above format needs to disclose name of all holders holding more than 1% of total number of shares

(3) W.rt. the information pertaining to Depository Receipts, the same may be disclosed in the respective columns to the extent information available,.



Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Non Promoter- Non Public shareholder

C1) Custodian/DR Holder 0 0 0.00
C2) Employee Benefit 0 0 0.00
Trust

Note

(1) PAN would not be displayed on website of Stock Exchange(s).
(2) The above format needs to disclose name of all holders holding more than 1% of total number of shares
(3) W.rt. the information pertaining to Depository Receipts, the same may be disclosed in the respective columns to the extent information available,.



Details of disclosure made by the Trading Members holding 1% or more of the Total No. of shares of the company.

- NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL





