Quarter ending :June 2020

Yes/No

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

No

No

Particular

Whether the Listed Entity has issued any partly paid up shares?

Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Convertible Securities?

Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Warrants?

Whether the Listed Entity has any shares against which depository receipts are issued?

Whether the Listed Entity has any shares in locked-in?

Whether any shares held by promoters are pledge or otherwise encumbered?

Whether company has equity shares with differential voting rights?

Whether the listed entity has any significant beneficial owner?

Summary statement holding of specified securities

Category of shareholder	No. of shareholders	No. of fully paid up equity shares held	Total no. shares held	Shareholding as a % of total no. of shares (calculated as per	No. of Voting Rights	Total as a % of Total Voting right	No. of Shares pledged or otherwise encumbered		No. of equity shares held in dematerialized form
				SCRR, 1957)As a % of (A+B+C2)			No.(a)	As a % of total Shares held(b)	
(A) Promoter & Promoter Group	10	46,53,832	46,53,832	36.27	46,53,832	36.27	2,00,000	4.30	46,53,832
(B) Public	12,695	81,76,057	81,76,057	63.73	81,76,057	63.73		0.00	80,34,369
(C1) Shares underlying DRs				0.00		0.00		0.00	
(C2) Shares held by Employee Trust				0.00		0.00		0.00	
(C) Non Promoter-Non Public				0.00		0.00		0.00	
Grand Total	12,705	1,28,29,889	1,28,29,889	100.00	1,28,29,889	100.00	2,00,000	1.56	1,26,88,201

Note:C=C1+C2 Grand Total=A+B+C

Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group

Cotocomy of shough older	Nos. of shareholders	No. of fully paid up equity shares held	Total nos. shares held	Shareholding as a % of total no. of shares (calculated as	Number of Shares pledged or otherwise encumbered		Number of equity shares
Category of shareholder				per SCRR, 1957)As a % of (A+B+C2)	No.(a)	As a % of total Shares held(b)	held in dematerialized form
A1) Indian				0.00		0.00	
Individuals/Hindu undivided Family	8	46,53,632	46,53,632	36.27	2,00,000	4.30	46,53,632
DAVULURI SUCHETH RAO	1	3,37,542	3,37,542	2.63		0.00	3,37,542
GANNABATHULA VENKATA KRISHNA RAMA RAO	1	45,467	45,467	0.35		0.00	45,467
DAVULURI VIJAYA RAO	1	6,13,338	6,13,338	4.78		0.00	6,13,338
RAMAMOHAN RAO DAVULURI	1	32,03,474	32,03,474	24.97	2,00,000	6.24	32,03,474
GANNABATHULA VEERAVENKATA SATYANARAYANAMURTY	1	30,501	30,501	0.24		0.00	30,501
DAVULURI SAHARSH RAO	1	2,53,487	2,53,487	1.98		0.00	2,53,487
GANNABATHULA UMA BALA	1	6,409	6,409	0.05		0.00	6,409
DAVULURI ROHINI NIVEDITHA RAO	1	1,63,414	1,63,414	1.27		0.00	1,63,414
GANNABATHULA SUBBAYAMMA				0.00		0.00	
Sub Total A1	8	46,53,632	46,53,632	36.27	2,00,000	4.30	46,53,632
A2) Foreign				0.00		0.00	
Individuals (NonResident Individuals/ Foreign Individuals)	2	200	200	0.00		0.00	200
VELUGUBANTI S PRASADARAO	1	100	100	0.00		0.00	100
SURYANARAYANA M SIRAM	1	100	100	0.00		0.00	100
Sub Total A2	2	200	200	0.00		0.00	200
A=A1+A2	10	46,53,832	46,53,832	36.27	2,00,000	4.30	46,53,832

Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Public shareholder

Category & Name of the Shareholders	No. of shareholder	No. of fully paid up equity shares held	Total no. shares held	Shareholding % calculated as per SCRR, 1957 As a % of (A+B+C2)	No. of Voting Rights	Total as a % of Total Voting right	No. of equity shares held in dematerialized form(Not Applicable)
B1) Institutions	0	0		0.00		0.00	
Mutual Funds/	4	532302	5,32,302	4.15	5,32,302	4.15	5,31,902
ICICI PRUDENTIAL PHARMA HEALTHCARE AND DIAGANOSTICS (P.H.D) FUND	1	493048	4,93,048	3.84	4,93,048	3.84	4,93,048
Alternate Investment Funds	1	567838	5,67,838	4.43	5,67,838	4.43	5,67,838
MALABAR VALUE FUND	1	567838	5,67,838	4.43	5,67,838	4.43	5,67,838
Foreign Portfolio Investors	8	2666917	26,66,917	20.79	26,66,917	20.79	26,66,917
ICG Q LIMITED	1	250000	2,50,000	1.95	2,50,000	1.95	2,50,000
MALABAR INDIA FUND LIMITED	1	1277096	12,77,096	9.95	12,77,096	9.95	12,77,096
STEADVIEW CAPITAL MAURITIUS LIMITED	1	1000000	10,00,000	7.79	10,00,000	7.79	10,00,000
Financial Institutions/ Banks	2	26253	26,253	0.20	26,253	0.20	25,753
Any Other (specify)	3	4800	4,800	0.04	4,800	0.04	4,700
Sub Total B1	18	3798110	37,98,110	29.60	37,98,110	29.60	37,97,110
B2) Central Government/ State Government(s)/ President of India	0	0		0.00		0.00	
B3) Non-Institutions	0	0		0.00		0.00	
Individual share capital upto Rs. 2 Lacs	11996	2438967	24,38,967	19.01	24,38,967	19.01	23,33,830
Individual share capital in excess of Rs. 2 Lacs	12	905746	9,05,746	7.06	9,05,746	7.06	9,05,746
ROHINTON SOLI SCREWVALA	1	290085	2,90,085	2.26	2,90,085	2.26	2,90,085
NBFCs registered with RBI	1	100	100	0.00	100	0.00	100
Any Other (specify)	668	1033134	10,33,134	8.05	10,33,134	8.05	9,97,583
KEDIA SECURITIES PRIVATE LIMITED	1	250000	2,50,000	1.95	2,50,000	1.95	2,50,000
Sub Total B3	12677	4377947	43,77,947	34.12	43,77,947	34.12	42,37,259
B=B1+B2+B3	12695	8176057	81,76,057	63.73	81,76,057	63.73	80,34,369

Details of the shareholders acting as persons in Concert including their Shareholding (No. and %):

Details of Shares which remain unclaimed may be given here along with details such as number of shareholders, outstanding shares held in demat/unclaimed suspense account, voting rights which are frozen etc.

Note

- (2) The above format needs to disclose name of all holders holding more than 1% of total number of shares
- (3) W.r.t. the information pertaining to Depository Receipts, the same may be disclosed in the respective columns to the extent information available,.

⁽¹⁾ PAN would not be displayed on website of Stock Exchange(s).

Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Non Promoter-Non Public shareholder

Category & Name of the Shareholders(I)	No. of shareholder(III)	No. of fully paid up equity shares held(IV)	Total no. shares held(VII = IV+V+VI)	Shareholding % calculated as per SCRR, 1957 As a % of (A+B+C2)(VIII)	Number of equity shares held in dematerialized form(XIV)(Not Applicable)
C1) Custodian/DR Holder	0	0		0.00	
C2) Employee Benefit Trust Note	0	0		0.00	

- (1) PAN would not be displayed on website of Stock Exchange(s).
 (2) The above format needs to disclose name of all holders holding more than 1% of total number of shares
- (3) W.r.t. the information pertaining to Depository Receipts, the same may be disclosed in the respective columns to the extent information available,.

Details of disclosure made by the Trading Members holding 1% or more of the Total No. of shares of the company.

	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	N	ΙL
Sl. No.	Name of the Trading Member	Name of the Beneficial Owner	No. of shares held	% of total no. of shares	Date of reporting by the Trading Member	